® /MIOL
#—_7 HAKFﬂ_

i N

G

BMW 5 sedan (F10)
BMW 5 kombi (F1 1) Cat. No. B/020

03/2010 -

e20 | R2055R-01

\ 4
J D-11,80kN

IMIOLA HAK-POL
96-111 KOWIESY, CHOJNATA 23A, POLAND
tel. +48 46 831 73 31, fax +48 831 74 29

e-mail: office@imiola.pl, www.imiola.pl




PRZEKROJ A-A

% e}
, N7
o |
30° max. K ” g
3% S
X, S 100 max. .
-S'“ A 3 / BAAALLLA . £
x Y AR Y
S < 7
AN = |
3 gz sl V77777 )
L A g .
30° max./ L 3
OS (@)
3
S
‘ A
Y
Nalezy zagwarantowac przestrzen @ L’espace libre doit etre garanti
swobodng wedtug zatgcznika VI, conformement a I'annexe VI,
rysunek 25a/b Regulaminu EKG illustration de la reglements
ONZ 55.01 przy dopuszczalnym 55.01 CE pour un poids total en
ciezarze catkowitym pojazdu. charge autorise du vehicule.
The clearance specified in appendix [D > Der Freiraum nach Anhang VI,
VII, diagram 25a/b of Regulation No. Abbildung 25a/b der Voorschriften
55.01 UN EU must be guaranteed at 55.01 EG ist zu gew 25a/b

laden weight of the vehicle.

ahrleistenbei zulassigem
Gesamtgewichtdes Fahrzeuges.

Moment skrecajacy dla $rub i nakretek (8.8)
Torgue settings for nuts and bolts (8.8)
M8 25Nm
M10 55Nm
M12 85Nm
M14 135Nm
M16 195Nm
»
(Chokm 1000Km



Pkt 1
Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x 913x 3, Plain Washer

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 13; Plain Washer

Sruba M12x70-8.8 ; Bolt

Nakretka M12 ; Nut
Podkt. sprez.12,2 ; Spring Washer
Podkt. okr. 936x 913x 3, Plain Washer

M12x70 2

A x1
M12 6

B x1
@36x213x3 4

@{l C X1
13 2

@ D X1
12,2 6




L€ €L 1€8 9V 8Y+ "I9}

Vv €z ejeuloy ‘Aseimoy| LLL-96 < - 0L0c/€0 pPo Q Nk\ quioy ¢ Mg
<-0L0¢/60 PO (0i4) uepas G MG 0Z0/9

10dAYH

V2077

eyieyy Amoboeey N

18Ysep) uleld - € XELD X960 14O PIPOd
J8ysey) bulds f z'z| z8ids ‘ppod

N ‘2L exidieN

jog . 8'8-0/XZLN eqnig

b Pd

18ysep Uleld €} 40 Pipod
Jaysep) buuds ‘ z'z) zaids ppod

NN i eyiéneN

18ysep) uleld - € XELD X960 O ppod
Joysep buuds ' z'z) zaids ‘ppod
N2 exeneN — A



N

N

Unscrew the bumper, lamps and shield.

Unscrew the bumper bar (it will not be used any more).

Take off the muffler from the hanger.

Unscrew the metal muffler hanger (it will not be used any more).

Screw the main bar A to the rear belt with nuts M12 using large washers (point 1).

Cut out the fragment in the shield to put the handles of the towball and electric plate.
Tighten all the bolts according to the torque setting- see the table.

Fix the ball and electric plate.

Connect the electric wires.

N

Dévisser le pare-chocs, les lampes et la protection.

Dévisser la poutre de choc (elle ne sera plus utilisée).

Enlever le silencieux de la suspension.

Dévisser le cintre en métal du silencieux (il ne sera plus utilisé).

Visser la poutre du crochet A a la jupe arriére a I'aide des écrous M12, en utilisant les
rondelles aggrandies (point 1).

Réaliser une entaille dans la protection a largeur du maneton de boule et socle de prise
Serrer tous les boulons avec un couple de serrage selon tableau.

Visser le crochet d'attelage et socle de prise électrique.
Raccorder le circuit électrique.

J







— 2
O\

' D36xP13x3 x4







_J

< — m‘\/\ o _—— " 0 03




